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	REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE:  I am writing to request information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. I would be grateful if you could provide responses to the following questions relating to your Trust’s use of Direct Engagement (DE) platforms for the medical locum workforce, as well as your use of Managed Bank services or systems.

Direct Engagement (DE) Model:

What technology platform does the Trust currently use to support its Direct Engagement (DE) model for the medical locum workforce?

What is the name of the platform provider?

What is the cost of the platform, expressed as a percentage fee or pence per hour?

What staffing groups does the Trust include in its DE model (e.g., medical, AHPs, clinical, non-clinical)?

What is the current uptake of the DE model within the Trust, specifically as a percentage or proportion of the total locum workforce?

What is the end date of the contract for this DE platform?
OUR RESPONSE: Leicestershire Partnership NHS Trust does not use direct engagement for any staff groups.

Managed Bank Service/System:

Does your organisation currently use a Managed Bank service or system?

If yes, what is the name of the provider?

What is the end date of the current contract with this provider?

What are the current fees or costs associated with the service?

OUR RESPONSE: Leicestershire Partnership NHS Trust operates an internal bank, therefore there are no external providers, contracts, or associated fees. 
 


